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Age structure and Gender
Constituency Plymouth England & Wales
F M F M F M
n % n % % % % %
Oto4 3,190 2.8% 3,360 2.9% 2.8% 2.9% 3.0% 3.2%
5to 15 5560  4.9% 5670  4.9% 4.9% 4.9% 6.2% 6.5%
16to 24 11,170  9.7% 10,960  9.6% 9.7% 9.6% 5.9% 6.0%
25to 44 15,860  13.8% 18,370  16.0% 13.8% 16.0% 13.8% 13.6%
45 to 64 12,000  10.5% 13,890 12.1% 10.5% 12.1% 12.9% 12.6%
65 to 74 3,800 3.3% 3,840 3.4% 3.3% 3.4% 4.5% 4.2%
75+ 4,250 3.7% 2,650 2.3% 3.7% 2.3% 4.6% 3.1%
Total 55,830  48.7% 58,740  51.3% 48.7% 51.3% 50.8% 49.2%
75+ F 3.7 23 M

65to 74 3.3 34
45 to 64 10.5 121

25 to 44 13.8 16.0

Constituency
—England & Wales

16 to 24 9.7 96

5t0 15 49 49

0 to 4 \2.8 2.9 /
20 15 10 5 0 5 10 15 20
F = Female N = number of people

M = Male % = percentage of overall area population
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Older population growth 2001 to 2011 (percentage increase)

England & Wales
2001 2011

421290 482600
3945740 4370300
52041900 56075900

Constituency Plymouth
2001 2011 2001 2011
65 to 74 6940 7640 19910 23460
75+ 7540 6900 18560 20120
Overall Population 97700 110200 240700 256400
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Plymouth Sutton and Devonport Devon

Population
Country of birth
100.0%
80.0% I e
60.0% | S - - - - -~ - -~~~ == === == = o oo oo
40.0% BEEEAL®T T 80.1% — -~ === === oo oo
20.0% S oo
3.8% 3.6% 6.6% 0.5% 0.4% 0.7% 4.7% 3.0% 3.6% 56% 3.7% 9.0%
0.0%  — . — -
England Other UK Ireland Europe Elsewhere
m Constituency Plymouth England & Wales
Religion Ethnicity
Religion s | | 0.6% | : i
tstated et : : ! : | |
notstate | DI : : Other | 0.2% ! ! ! !
| 2519 i ! 0.4% ! i ! i
No religion 32.9% | ' 8 | | : :
37.7% | i 0.4% ! | i |
9 | | | | | i :
Other 0.4% ! : : Arab | 0.2% ! ! ! !
religion | 9% | : i o 1 | | |
& 0.7% | : : 0.3% ! ! !
0.8% ! ”% |
sikh | 0.0% ! : : Blackor | >3% ! | : :
01% | : ! Black | 0.7% | ! : !
1 l l ; British . . i i
48% | | : 1.1% | : :
Muslim | 0.8% i i 1 | | i i
f14% : ; . 7.5% | : | |
- ! ! ! Asian or ! ! ! !
0.5% ! ! Asian | 1.5% | i i
Jewish | 0.1% | | : British Y ! | i |
01% 1 IZ'M
s L A
Hindu | 02% ! 22
03% ! ! ! Mixed | 1.3% ! | | |
04% i i |1-9% i | i i
Buddhist | 0.3% ! | i . | | : :
Jos% | : 86.0%
59.3% : White 96.1%
Christian 58.1% ;
51.8% : 93.9%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0%  20% 40% 60%  80% 100%

England & Wales Plymouth  ® Constituency England & Wales = Plymouth m Constituency



Plymouth Sutton and Devonport Devon

Household type

Information about the people that live in the area is taken from Experian's Mosaic data. Mosaic is based on
the assumption that people living in an area are likely to be similar; however, it does not provide definitive
description of each person. The Mosaic data are broken down in to a number of groups, each one describing a
section of the population.

Constituency
-y |
. Plymouth
. N %
A -Residents of isolated rural communities 0 0.0% 0.0%
B -Residents of small and mid-sized towns with strong local roots 2,294  2.0% 5.9%
C -Wealthy people living in the most sought after neighbourhoods 1,284 1.1% 0.5%
D -Successful professionals living in suburban or semi-rural homes 1,709 1.5% 4.1%
E -Middle income families living in moderate suburban semis 9,115 8.0% 14.4%
F -Couples with young children in comfortable modern housing 617 0.5% 2.6%
G -Young, well-educated city dwellers 34,246 30.1% 13.1%
H -Couples and young singles in small modern starter homes 4,220 3.7% 3.9%
| - Lower income workers in urban terraces in often diverse areas 18,486 16.2% 9.2%
J-Owner occupiers in older-style housing in ex-industrial areas 11,568 10.2%  11.8%
K -Residents with sufficient incomes in right-to-buy social houses 7,433  6.5% 14.4%
L -Active elderly people living in pleasant retirement locations 1,577 1.4% 2.5%
M -Elderly people reliant on state support 3,208 2.8% 3.3%
N -Young people renting flats in high density social housing 9,846 8.6% 4.8%
O -Families in low-rise social housing with high levels of benefit 7,006 6.2% 8.7%
35%
30% - e e e e oo
25% e e
20% fm--mmmmmm s sl e i e e
Constituency
15% f------mmmmmmmmmem e e e i el OPlymouth
10% —F------mmmmmmmmmm e ~rr--rtr-rkcf--
5% T T Tr/-r r-——-~--° B i S |:|" - - T - rr--r- - B
o il bl Ll L1 [0 B
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Health and Care
General health
England & Wales I I I I I I I I I
Plymouth Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z
Constituency I I I I I I I I I
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Constituency Plymouth England & Wales
Very good health 47.5% 46.0% 47.1%
Good health 33.3% 33.5% 34.1%
Fair health 13.0% 13.9% 13.2%
M Bad health 4.8% 5.1% 4.3%
B Very bad health 1.4% 1.4% 1.3%
Limitations to day to day activities
England & Wales : : : : : : :
Plymouth E : : I I I : I
Constituency : : : : : : : :
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Constituency Plymouth England & Wales
Not limited 9.0% 10.0% 8.5%
Limited a little 81.5% 79.6% 82.1%
M Limited a lot 9.5% 10.4% 9.4%
Hours unpaid care provided
England & Wales ' : '
Plymouth I I I I I
Constituency ' ' ' ' '
84% 86% 88% 90% 92% 94% 96% 98% 100%
Constituency Plymouth England & Wales
No unpaid 91.2% 89.4% 89.7%
1to 19 hours 5.2% 6.1% 6.5%
M 20 to 49 hours 1.3% 1.6% 1.4%
B Over 50 hours 2.3% 3.0% 2.4%




Plymouth Sutton and Devonport Devon

Social Inclusion and Deprivation

Approximate social grade

England & Wales

Plymouth

Constituency

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Constituency Plymouth England & Wales
Grade AB 16.8% 15.8% 22.7%
Grade C1 35.6% 33.0% 30.8%
B Grade C2 19.5% 22.9% 20.8%
B Grade DE 28.2% 28.2% 25.7%

Deprivation

Households are classed as being deprived if they fulfil one (or more) of the following criteria:

e Employment (any member of a household who is not a full-time student, and is either unemployed or
long-term sick)

e Education (no person in the household has at least level 2 education, and no person aged 16-18 is a
full-time student)

¢ Health and disability (any person in the household has general health ‘bad or very bad’ or has a long
term health problem), and

¢ Housing (Household's accommodation is ether overcrowded, with an occupancy rating -1 or less, or is
in a shared dwelling, or has no central heating).

England & Wales
Plymouth

Constituency

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Constituency Plymouth England & Wales
0 dimensions 39.2% 39.5% 42.3%
1 dimension 33.1% 33.3% 32.6%
2 dimensions 19.6% 20.3% 19.3%
m 3 dimensions 7.0% 6.2% 5.2%
B 4 dimensions 1.2% 0.7% 0.5%




Plymouth Sutton and Devonport

Social Inclusion and Deprivation

Indices of Deprivation

The Indices of Multiple Deprivation (IMD) are the main source of data relating to deprivation in England. Each area

Devon

County Council

is given a score for each of the seven domains, which are then combined to provide an overall estimate of

deprivation. An IMD score has been calculated for each of these areas (and two sub areas) for your consituency,
marked with an X on the graphs below. The scores for the other constituencies are shown by the light blue diamond

shapes.
For all areas a higher score indicates greater deprivation
Overall IMD Score Crime And Disorder Score
30.0 0.5
0 10 20 30 40 || -1.5 0.0 1.5
Income Score Income Deprivation Affecting Children Index Score
17% 27%
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% || 0% 10% 20% 30%
Health Deprivation And Disability Score Income Deprivation Affecting Older People Score
0.6 26%
-1.00 0.00 1.00 | | 0% 10% 20% 30%
Education Skills And Training Score Living Environment Score
23.2 47.3
0 10 20 30 40 || O 10 20 30 40 50
Barriers To Housing And Services Score Employment Score
20.3 13%
0 10 20 30 40 || 0% 5% 10% 15% 20%




Plymouth Sutton and Devonport

Social Inclusion and Deprivation

Benefits

Income Support
(percent of 16 to 59 year olds)

Job Seekers Allowance
(percent of 16 to 64 year olds)

Disability Living Allowance
(percent of total population)

Attendance Allowance
(percent age 65 or over)

Pension Credit
(percent aged 60 and over)

Constituency

N

2920

3345

7595

2925

4490

%

3.7%

4.0%

6.5%

19.3%

22.0%

Plymouth

3.7%

3.2%

7.0%

17.7%

17.8%

England
& Wales 0%

Devon

County Council

10%

20%

30%

3.7%

4.1%

5.6%

17.8%

18.9%

Constituency % OEngland & Wales



Plymouth Sutton and Devonport Devon

England 1 Constituency OEngland & Wales
Constituency %  Plymouth & Wales 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Agriculture, forestry & fishing 96 0.2% 0.2% 0.9%
Mining & quarrying 55 0.1% 0.2% 0.2%
Manufacturing 4,409 8.6% 9.8% 8.9%

Electricity & gas supply 352 0.7% 0.7% 0.6%

Water supply & waste activities 250 0.5% 0.5% 0.7%
Construction 3,460 6.8% 7.4% 7.7%

Wholesale & retail 7,790 15.2% 16.0% 15.9%

Transport & storage 2,600 5.1% 5.4% 5.0%
Accommodation & food 4,067 8.0% 6.0% 5.6%

Information & communication 1,398 2.7% 2.3% 4.0%
Finance & insurance 1,020 2.0% 2.0% 4.3%
Real estate 756 1.5% 1.4% 1.4%

Professional & technical 2,278 4.5% 3.9% 6.6%
Administrative & support services 2,215 4.3% 4.2% 4.9%
Public administration 5,145 10.1% 10.9% 6.0%

Education 5,591 10.9% 10.2% 9.9%

Health 7,110 13.9% 143%  12.5%

Other 2,542 50%  4.5% 5.0%

Managers 4,274 8.4% 81%  10.8%

Professional occupations 8,055 15.8% 13.8%  17.4%
Associate professional 6,620 12.9% 12.5% 12.7%
Administrative occupations 5,331 104% 11.2%  11.4%
Skilled occupations 6,010 11.8% 13.0% 11.5%

Other service occupations 5,209 10.2% 11.0% 9.4%
Customer service occupations 5,509 10.8% 10.6% 8.4%
Machine operatives 3,419 6.7%  7.4% 7.2%
Elementary occupations 6,707 13.1% 12.4%  11.1%

Part-time - Under 15 hours 5,775 11.3% 10.3% 9.6%
Part-time - 16 to 30 hours 10,369 20.3% 21.9% 19.5%
Full-time - 31 to 48 hours 29,134 57.0% 56.8% 57.7%
Full-time - Over 49 hours 5,856 11.5% 11.0% 13.2%




Plymouth Sutton and Devonport Devon

Economic activity

1 Constituency DOEngland & Wales

Constituency England
\ o TWMOUth o\ ales 0% 20% 40% 60%
(o]
Employed part-time 10,882 13% 15% 14% E i
Employed full-time 30,040 35% 36% 38% i
Self-employed 5,917 7% 7% 10% i
Unemployed 4,202 5% 4% 4% |
Economicy active student 5,740 7% 5% 3% i
Retired 8,534 10% 14% 14% i
Economicy inactive student 11,956 14% 8% 6% !
Looking after home 2,911 3% 4% 4% i
Sick or disabled 4,764 6% 5% 4% i
Economicy inactive other 1,647 2% 2% 2% i
Unemployment
Constituency plymouth England 5.0%
Year N % & Wales
4.5%
2009 3,413 3.9% 3.3% 3.0%
2010 3,729 4.3% 3.5% 3.3% 4.0%
2011 3,813 4.4% 3.5% 3.0% 3.5%
2012 4,077 4.7% 3.7% 3.4% 3.0%
2013 3,686 4.3% 3.3% 3.2% '
2.5% fmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo
2.0% |mmmmmmmmmmm e
1.5% f========mmmmmm oo
1.0% f=m=mmmmmmmmmmm oo
0.5% f--===========mmmmmmmm oo
0.0%

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013

Constituency e===England & Wales



Plymouth Sutton and Devonport

Housing

Tenure

Owned outright
Owned with mortgage
Shared ownership
Rented from council
Other social rented
Rented privately

Living rent free

Property type
Detached
Semi-detached
Terraced
Flat - Purpose built
Flats - Converted houses

Flats - Commercial building
Caravans

Household composition
One person households
One family - all pensioners
Married - no children
Married - dependent children
Married - non-dependent children
Cohabiting couple - no children
Cohabiting couple - dependent children
Cohabiting couple - non-dependent children
Lone parent - dependent children
Lone parent - non-dependent children
Other types - dependent children
Other types - all full-time students
Other types - all pensioners

Other types

Constituency

N
9,644
12,936
390
3,463
5,645
15,251
548

7,463
19,003
12,757

8,614

665
28

4,595
4,996
1,707
3,819
2,050

200
3,190
1,387

958
1,760

134
2,972

%
20.1%
27.0%

0.8%

7.2%
11.8%
31.9%

1.1%

14.8%
37.7%
25.3%
17.1%
1.3%
0.1%
0.0%

9.6%
10.4%
3.6%
8.0%
4.3%
0.4%
6.7%
2.9%
2.0%
3.7%
0.3%
6.2%
0.0%
0.0%

Plymouth

27.2%
31.5%
0.8%
8.6%
10.7%
20.2%
1.1%

29.3%
33.5%
17.0%
8.4%
0.8%
0.3%
0.0%

12.6%
13.3%
5.2%
6.0%
4.6%
0.5%
7.2%
3.3%
1.9%
1.6%
0.3%
4.2%
0.0%
0.0%

& Wales

Devon

County Council

m Constituency

England OEngland & Wales
0% 20% 40%

30.8%
32.7%
0.8%
9.4%
8.2%
16.7%
1.4%

30.7%
24.7%
16.3%
4.2%
1.1%
0.4%
0.0%

12.3%
15.2%
5.6%
5.3%
4.1%
0.5%
7.2%
3.5%
2.6%
0.6%
0.3%
4.4%
0.0%
0.0%




Plymouth Sutton and Devonport

Housing

Household size

Constituency

N
1 person 17,785
2 people 15,393
3 people 6,553
4 people 4,729
5 people 2,069
6 people 916
7 people 222
8 or more people 210

Average house price

Overall
Detached
Semi-detached
Terraced

Flat/maisonette

Average Earnings

%
37.1%
32.2%
13.7%
9.9%
4.3%
1.9%
0.5%
0.4%

Constituency

£153,608
£242,352
£172,086
£154,887
£131,790

£23,717

Plymouth
31.4%
35.2%
15.2%
11.8%
4.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Plymouth

£153,608
£242,352
£172,086
£154,887
£131,790

£23,995

Average house price / Earnings Ratio

England &
Wales

30.2%
34.2%
15.6%
13.0%
4.6%
1.7%
0.4%
0.3%

Devon

County Council

7.0

6.0 KM/

5.0 /

4.0

3.0

2.0 / /

1.0 / /

0.0

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012
Constituency 0.0 5.7 6.5

= Plymouth 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.6

Note: Values of 0 indicate no data is available




Plymouth Sutton and Devonport Devon

Transport

Mode of travel to work

Constituency OEngland & Wales

Constituency England &

N % Plymouth Wales 0% 2?% 4(?% 6(?% 80%
Works athome 1,788  35%  3.1% 5.4% [
Underground 37 0.1% 0.1% 3.9% 1 E : !
Train 461 0.9%  0.6% 52% [
Bus 5994 11.7%  11.2% 73% |[Om i !
Taxi 381 0.7%  0.7% 05% |
Motorcycle 791 15%  1.9% 0.8% |
Cardriver 24,967  48.8%  58.0% 57.5% ' ' ]
Car passenger 3,073 6.0% 6.2% 51% [ i i i
Bicycle 1,555  3.0%  2.6% 29% @ E i !
Onfoot 11,580  22.6%  14.7% 10.7% [
Other 507 1.0%  1.0% 06% |

Number of cars in households

Constituency DOEngland & Wales

c':\lonStltuenz/oy Plymouth En\illzreds § 0% 1(?% 2(?% 3(?% 4(?% >0
Ocars 16,987  355%  27.8% 25.6% —
lcar 21,083  44.0%  45.7% 42.2% . . . |
Jcars 7,878  165%  21.3% 24.7% : 1 |
3cars 1,480  3.1%  4.0% s55% [ |
Aormorecars 449 09%  1.2% 19% [0 i | |

Total number of cars 43,295 115,466 27,294,656
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Data Sources

Population

Age and gender structure
Older population growth
Marital status

Country of birth

Religion

Ethnicity

Household Type

Health and Care

General health

Limitations to day to day activities

Provision of unpaid care

Social Inclusion and Deprivation

Approximate social grade
Deprivation
Indices of Deprivation

Benefits

Employment and Unemployment

Employment
Economic activity

Unemployment

Local Resident Population Data
Local Resident Population Data
Census 2011 © Crown copyright
Census 2011 © Crown copyright
Census 2011 © Crown copyright
Census 2011 © Crown copyright

MOSAIC

Census 2011 © Crown copyright

Census 2011 © Crown copyright
Census 2011 © Crown copyright

Census 2011 © Crown copyright
Census 2011 © Crown copyright

Department for Work and Pensions © Crown copyright August 2012

Census 2011 © Crown copyright

Census 2011 © Crown copyright
Census 2011 © Crown copyright

Office for National Statistics (Nomis) © Crown copyright, Feb 2009-2013



Plymouth Sutton and Devonport Qﬁy\ggng

Data Sources

Housing

Tenure Census 2011 © Crown copyright

Property type Census 2011 © Crown copyright

Household composition Census 2011 © Crown copyright

Household size Census 2011 © Crown copyright

House price to earnings ratio Land Registry © Crown copyright / Census 2011 © Crown copyright
Transport

Mode of travel to work Census 2011 © Crown copyright

Number of cars in households Census 2011 © Crown copyright

Produced by

Public Health Intelligence Team Insight and Impact

Devon County Council Devon County Council






